PARTS LISTING

r

N\

r

N\

.

1set

.

FTX10215 pin ®2*8 8pcs FTX11000 shock tower set 1set FTX11001 body post set 1set
\ J \ J J \ J
4 3\ 4 3\ \ 4 3\
FTX11002 suspension arm mount | | FTX11003 Wing set 1set FTX11004 bumper set 1set FTX11021 front lower arms 1set

r

FTX11023 rear upper suspension
arm 1set

1set

FTX11008 receiver box 1set

FIvVTY

r

FTX11009 cvd 2pcs

1pcs

FTX11010 rear shaft 2pcs FTX11011 brace 1set
\\
J \\‘
\'
)
| J | J J | J
4 N\ 4 N\ N\ 4 \
FTX11014 13T motor gear 1set FTX11015 tyre set 2pcs FTX11016 centre chassis brace FTX11031 led light 1pcs

‘ ‘ FTXCrossbhowBLManual.indd 50

50

24/05/2024 17:07‘ ‘



FTX10107 ball head nut 1set

oo

FTX10108 ball head screw 4pcs

-

FTX10144 suspension shaft screw

1set
&8

FTX10121 rear shaft hub 1set

FTX10109 suspension arm shaft
4pcs

N

FTX10110 motor mount 1pcs

FTX10134 motor plate 1pcs

FTX10128 central shaft 1pcs

FTX10135 connecting cup 2pcs

N

FTX10138 wheel axle

FTX10104 differential set 1set

FTX10115 gear box cover
1set

FTX10126 main gear

D)

00

1set

&

FTX10136 slipper set 1set

FTX10100 differential bevel gear
©@EE

ClelElE
WW

N

N

FTX10101 differential bevel gear
1set

‘ ‘ FTXCrossbowBLManual.indd 51

FTX10111 steering hub 1set

FTX10145 screw

88848
LY.3.¥.5.

FTX10170 alu hex joint

DD

FTX10105 gear box

24/05/2024 17:07‘ ‘



‘ ‘ FTXCrossbowBLManual.indd

FTM4BKF M4 nylon nut

DODDD
VDD D

. J/

8pcs

FTX-SBH042 button head hex
screw M3x6 8pcs

FEEY
FEEE

. J/ .

FTX-SBHO043 button head hex
screw M3x8 8pcs

FIEE
FEEE

J/ .

4 N\ 4 N\ 4 N\ (
FTX11022 rear lower arms 1set FTX10091 front shock set 2set FTX11024 rear shock set 2 set FASTM3B M3 nylon nut 6pcs

N A\ C\

SIS

O Y WYY

.\ .\_ .\

SIS

U Yo YWY

| J | J | J \ J

4 N\ 4 N\ 4 N\ (

FTX-SBH044 button head hex
M3x10 8pcs

screw

FEEE
FEEE

( )

FTX-SBHO045 button head hex
screw M3x12 8pcs

T
Riiis

FTX-SBHO047 button head hex
screw M3x15 8pcs

111
T

( ) (

FTX-SBH048 button head hex
screw M3x16 8pcs

11
T

) 4

FTX-SBHO049 button head hex

screw M3x18 8pcs

T
1

Riit e

\ J/ \ J \§

4 N\ 4 N\ 4 N\ 4 N\
FTX-SBH026 button head hex FTX-SBH004 button head hex FTX-SFH042 flat head hex screw FTX-SFH043 flat head hex screw
screw M2.5x12 8pcs screw M2x8 8pcs M3x6 8pcs M3x8 8pcs

gggg %ggg D DD oo ®
gggg o> O oD@

J/

() ()
() o)
() )

w(e) @)

(. J \ J .
4 N\ 4 N\ 4 N\ 4 N\
FTX-SBH044 flat head hex screw FTX-SFHO045 flat head hex screw FTX-SFH047 flat head hex screw FTX-SFH023 flat head hex screw
M3x10 8pcs M3x13 8pcs M3x15 8pcs M2.5x8 8pcs

G @N@@
() @)
() @)
() @

)
)
-
.

SEEE

SEEE

\ J/ \ J/ \ J \§

4 N\ 4 N\ 4 N\ 4 N\
FTX-SFH024 flat head hex FTX-SS0010 set screw M3x3 FTX-SS0021 set screw M4x4 FTX-SS0012 set screw M3x5
screw M2.5x10 8pcs 8pcs 8pcs 8pcs

SESE

52

52

24/05/2024 17:07‘ ‘



\.

\.

1001
IR

©
©
©

(0
©
©

\.

e e N N\ N
FTX-SCH044 cap Head Screw FTX10211 e-clip ®4 6pcs FTX10212 e-clip ®2.5  6pcs FTX10208 body clip-s 10pcs
M3x10 8pcs

& & & & & &
& Es Es & & &

. . J U J U J

4 ( N\ N\ )
FTX10209 body clip 10pcs FTX10216 pin ®2x11 8pcs FTBB21 bearing 8x12x3.5 FTBB10 bearing 10x15x4

90

\.

e e N N )
FTBB11 bearing 5x11x4 FTBB120 bearing 5x10x4 FTX10210 shim ®3.2xd8x0.5 ET0017 6kg waterproof servo
5pcs
coeceo
@ee ©@ee
\_ \_ J U J J

FTX10160 brushless motor
3652 KV2500

\.

VZ0339 battery
3S 11.1V 3500mAh

-
ET0227 balance charger

-
FTX10127-1 brushless esc 60A

&

ET1064
transmitter

FTX11030C clear body

s

FTX11040 Carbon Fiber insert
cover for Front lower arm

~
FTX11041 Carbon Fiber insert
cover for rear lower arm

(FTX1 0096 Aluminim rear hubs

‘ ‘ FTXCrossbowBLManual.indd 53

53

24/05/2024 17:07‘ ‘





